www.irf.com © 2009 International Rectifier
1
Data Sheet No. PD 97408B
May 30, 2011
IRS26072DSPbF
HIGH AND LOW SIDE DRIVER
Features
• Floating channel designed for bootstrap operation

www.irf.com © 2009 International Rectifier
29
Ordering Information
Standard Pack
Base Part Number Package Type
Form Quantity
Complete Part Number
Tube/Bulk XXX IRS26072D SPBF
IRS26072D SOIC 8
Tape and Reel XXX IRS26072D STRPBF
The information provided in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, International Rectifier assumes no responsibility for the
consequences of the use of this information.  International Rectifier assumes no responsibility for any infringement of patents or of other rights of third
parties which may result from the use of this information.  No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of International
Rectifier.  The specifications mentioned in this document are subject to change without notice.  This document supersedes and replaces all information
previously supplied.
For technical support, please contact IR’s Technical Assistance Center
WORLD HEADQUARTERS:
233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245
Tel: (310) 252-7105
Not recommended for new designs. For new designs, we recommend 2EDL05N06PF
                      IRS26072DSPbF
www.irf.com © 2009 International Rectifier
30
Revision History
Revision Date Change comments
Prelim.  Presumably a copy of IRS2607D datasheet
01 30 Apr 09 Preliminary with input filter removed
02 02 Jul 09 Formatting of IRS2334 datasheet, sections copied and added from IRS26042D
datasheet, parameters limits checked against test limits
03 13-Jul-09 Date and datasheet PD number added
04 18-Aug-09 Updated to reflect that integrated bootstrap diode works only with complimentary PWM.
And also added “NOT recommended for trapezoidal motor control”